Features
• Supply Voltage up to 40V
• Operating Voltage VS = 5V to 27V
• Typically 10 µA Supply Current During Sleep Mode
• Typically 57 µA Supply Current in Silent Mode
• Linear Low-drop Voltage Regulator, 85mA Current Capability:
– Normal, Fail-safe, and Silent Mode
– Atmel ATA6623: VCC = 3.3V ±2%

Atmel ATA6623/ATA6625
11. Package Information
10. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA6623-TAPY SO8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 1k, taped and reeled
ATA6625-TAPY SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 1k, taped and reeled
ATA6623-TAQY SO8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
ATA6625-TAQY SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
ATA6623C-TAPY SO8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 1k, taped and reeled
ATA6625C-TAPY SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 1k, taped and reeled
ATA6623C-TAQY SO8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
ATA6625C-TAQY SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
Package: SO 8
Dimensions in mm
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
Issue: 1;  15.08.06
Drawing-No.: 6.541-5031.01-4
1 4
8 5
0
.2
5±0.2
3.8±0.1
6±0.2
3.7±0.1
4.9±0.1
3.81
0.4
1.27 0
.1
+
0
.1
5
1
.4
22
4957I–AUTO–03/11
Atmel ATA6623/ATA6625
12. Revision History
Please note that the following page numbers referred to in this section refer to the specific revision
mentioned, not to this document.
Revision No. History
4957I-AUTO-03/11
• Features on page 1 changed
• Section 1 “Description” on pages 1 to 2 changed
• Table 2-1 “Pin Description” on page 2 changed
• Section 3 “Functional Description” on pages 3 to 4 changed
• Section 4 “Modes of Operation” on pages 5 to 9 changed
• Section 6 “Voltage Regulator” on pages 11 to 12 changed
• Section 7 “Absolute Maximum Ratings” on page 13 changed
• Section 8 “Electrical Characteristics” on pages 14 to 16 changed
4957H-AUTO-05/10
• New Part numbers ATA6623C and ATA6625C added
• Features on page 1 changed
• Text under heading 3.3 on page 3 changed
• Text under heading 3.9 on page 4 changed
• Abs.Max.Rat.Table -> Values in row “ESD HBM following....” changed